

**TITLE 327 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
BOARD**

LSA Document #06-34(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in the Indiana Administrative Code, 2005 Edition:

- (1) In 327 IAC 2-1-12(1), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (2) In 327 IAC 2-1-12(2), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (3) In 327 IAC 2-1.5-20(1), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (4) In 327 IAC 2-1.5-20(2), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (5) In 327 IAC 2-1.5-20(3), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (6) In 327 IAC 2-1.5-20(4), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (7) In 327 IAC 2-1.5-20(5), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (8) In 327 IAC 2-1.5-20(6), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (9) In 327 IAC 2-6.1-7(4), after "Submit to the", insert "Indiana", delete "Environmental Response" and insert "Land Quality", delete "2525 North Shadeland Avenue, P.O. Box 6015" and insert "100 North Senate Avenue", delete "IN" and insert "Indiana", and delete "46206-6015" and insert "46204, Attention: Emergency Response".
- (10) In 327 IAC 2-10-3 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (11) In 327 IAC 2-10-8(b), after "submitted to the", insert "Indiana", delete "Environmental Response" and insert "Land Quality", delete "P.O. Box 6015" and insert "100 North Senate Avenue", delete "IN" and insert "Indiana", and delete "46206-6015," and insert "46204, Attention: Emergency Response.".
- (12) In 327 IAC 2-11-3 at *, delete "1255" and insert "N1255" and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (13) In 327 IAC 2-11-3 at **, delete "1255" and insert "N1255" and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (14) In 327 IAC 5-2-1.5(1), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (15) In 327 IAC 5-2-1.5(2), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (16) In 327 IAC 5-2-1.5(3), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (17) In 327 IAC 5-2-1.5(4), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (18) In 327 IAC 5-2-1.5(5), after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (19) In 327 IAC 5-4-6 at *, after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255,".
- (20) In 327 IAC 5-17-12 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (21) In 327 IAC 5-18-4 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (22) In 327 IAC 5-18-5 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (23) In 327 IAC 5-18-10 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (24) In 327 IAC 5-19-6 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (25) In 327 IAC 5-20-1 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (26) In 327 IAC 5-20-1 at **, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (27) In 327 IAC 5-20-1 at ***, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (28) In 327 IAC 5-20-2 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (29) In 327 IAC 6.1-2-8 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (30) In 327 IAC 6.1-2-13 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".

- (31) In 327 IAC 6.1-4-6 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (32) In 327 IAC 6.1-4-11 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (33) In 327 IAC 6.1-4-13 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (34) In 327 IAC 6.1-4-14 at *, delete "Solid and Hazardous Waste Management" and insert "Land Quality" and delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (35) In 327 IAC 6.1-4-15 at *, delete "Solid and Hazardous Waste Management" and insert "Land Quality" and delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (36) In 327 IAC 6.1-4-16 at **, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (37) In 327 IAC 6.1-6-2 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (38) In 327 IAC 6.1-7-2 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (39) In 327 IAC 6.1-7-3 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (40) In 327 IAC 6.1-7-4 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (41) In 327 IAC 6.1-7-5 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (42) In 327 IAC 6.1-7-10 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (43) In 327 IAC 6.1-7.5-1 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (44) In 327 IAC 6.1-8-6 at *, delete "1154" and insert "N1154".
- (45) In 327 IAC 8-1-4(1), after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (46) In 327 IAC 8-1-4(2), after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (47) In 327 IAC 8-2-5.3 at *, delete "1255" and insert "N1255" and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (48) In 327 IAC 8-2-5.6 at *, delete "1255" and insert "N1255" and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (49) In 327 IAC 8-2-8.4 at *, delete "1255" and insert "N1255" and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (50) In 327 IAC 8-2-21 at *, delete "1255" and insert "N1255" and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (51) In 327 IAC 8-2.1-3 at *, delete "Twelfth Floor, Room N1255," and after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255,".
- (52) In 327 IAC 8-2.1-13 at *, delete "1255" and insert "N1255" and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (53) In 327 IAC 8-2.5-5(a), delete "1255" and insert "N1255" and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (54) In 327 IAC 8-2.5-6 at *, delete "1255" and insert "N1255" and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (55) In 327 IAC 8-3-8, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (56) In 327 IAC 8-3.1-2 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (57) In 327 IAC 8-3.1-2 at **, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", after "100 North Senate Avenue," insert "Room N1255," and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (58) In 327 IAC 8-3.2-2(a)(1), after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (59) In 327 IAC 8-3.2-2(a)(2), after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (60) In 327 IAC 8-3.4-1 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (61) In 327 IAC 8-3.4-8 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (62) In 327 IAC 8-3.4-8 at **, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (63) In 327 IAC 8-3.4-9 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality" and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (64) In 327 IAC 8-3.4-16 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (65) In 327 IAC 8-3.4-23 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (66) In 327 IAC 8-3.4-23 at **, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (67) In 327 IAC 8-3.5-2(b)(2), after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert "N1255", and delete "46206" and insert "46204".
- (68) In 327 IAC 8-3.6-4 at *, after "Office of Water", delete "Management" and insert "Quality", delete "1255" and insert

“N1255”, and delete “46206” and insert “46204”.

(69) In 327 IAC 8-3-6-4 at **, after “Office of Water”, delete “Management” and insert “Quality”, delete “1255” and insert “N1255”, and delete “46206” and insert “46204”.

(70) In 327 IAC 8-4.1-5 at *, after “Office of Water”, delete “Management” and insert “Quality”, delete “P.O. Box 6015” and insert “Room N1255”, and delete “46206-6015” and insert “46204”.

(71) In 327 IAC 8-4.1-7 at *, after “Office of Water”, delete “Management” and insert “Quality”, delete “P.O. Box 6015” and insert “Room N1255”, and delete “46206-6015” and insert “46204”.

(72) In 327 IAC 8-10-13(a)(1), after “Office of Water”, delete “Management” and insert “Quality”, delete “1255” and insert “N1255”, and delete “46206” and insert “46204”.

(73) In 327 IAC 8-10-13(a)(2), after “Office of Water”, delete “Management” and insert “Quality”, delete “1255” and insert “N1255”, and delete “46206” and insert “46204”.

(74) In 327 IAC 15-3-1, delete “P.O. Box 6015” and insert “Room N1255” and delete “46206” and insert “46204”.

(75) In 327 IAC 15-5-5(b), delete “Attention: Rule 5 Storm Water Coordinator”, delete “P.O. Box 6015” and insert “Room N1255”, delete “46206-6015” and insert “46204”, and after “Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015”, insert “Attention: Rule 5 Storm Water Coordinator”.

(76) In 327 IAC 15-6-2 at *, after “100 North Senate Avenue,”, insert “Room N1255,”.

(77) In 327 IAC 15-6-2 at **, after “100 North Senate Avenue,”, insert “Room N1255,”.

(78) In 327 IAC 15-6-2 at ***, after “100 North Senate Avenue,”, insert “Room N1255,”.

(79) In 327 IAC 15-6-2 at ****, after “100 North Senate Avenue,”, insert “Room N1255,”.

(80) In 327 IAC 15-6-4 at *, after “100 North Senate Avenue,”, insert “Room N1255,”.

(81) In 327 IAC 15-6-4 at **, after “100 North Senate Avenue,”, insert “Room N1255,”.

(82) In 327 IAC 15-6-8.5, delete “Attention: Rule 6 Storm Water Coordinator”, delete “P.O. Box 6015” and insert “Room N1255”, delete “46206-6015” and insert “46204”, and after “Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015”, insert “Attention: Rule 6 Storm Water Coordinator”.

(83) In 327 IAC 15-6-12 at *, delete “P.O. Box 6015” and insert “Room N1255” and delete “46206-6015” and insert “46204”.

(84) In 327 IAC 15-6-12 at **, delete “P.O. Box 6015” and insert “Room N1255” and delete “46206-6015” and insert “46204”.

(85) In 327 IAC 15-7-5(b), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(86) In 327 IAC 15-7-5(c)(2), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(87) In 327 IAC 15-7-5(e), delete “P.O. Box 147” and delete “47438-0147” and insert “47438-9517”.

(88) In 327 IAC 15-8-5(b), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(89) In 327 IAC 15-8-5(d), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(90) In 327 IAC 15-9-5(b), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(91) In 327 IAC 15-9-5(d), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(92) In 327 IAC 15-10-5(b), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(93) In 327 IAC 15-10-5(d), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(94) In 327 IAC 15-11-5(b), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(95) In 327 IAC 15-11-5(d), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert

“Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(96) In 327 IAC 15-12-5(b), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(97) In 327 IAC 15-12-5(d), after “Any such request shall be mailed or delivered to:”, delete “Technical Secretary” and insert “Office of Environmental Adjudication”, delete “Water Pollution Control Board” and insert “Indiana Government Center-North”, delete “P.O. Box 6167” and insert “100 North Senate Avenue Room N1049”, and delete “46206-6167” and insert “46204”.

(98) In 327 IAC 15-13-9(b), delete “Rule 13 Storm Water Coordinator”, delete “, Room 1255”, delete “P.O. Box 6015” and insert “Room N1255”, delete “46206-6015” and insert “46204”, and after “Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015”, insert “Attention: Rule 13 Storm Water Coordinator”.

(99) In 327 IAC 15-14-4(d), delete “P.O. Box 6015” and insert “Room N1255” and delete “46206-6015” and insert “46204”.

(100) In 327 IAC 15-15-3 at *, delete “Eleventh Floor,” and after “100 North Senate Avenue,”, insert “Room N1154,”.

(101) In 327 IAC 15-15-5(a), delete “P.O. Box 6015” and insert “Room N1154” and delete “46206-6015” and insert “46204”.

Filed with Secretary of State: February 6, 2006, 11:15 a.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.